TERMS

These are strange and trying times for anybody attempting to organise an event. Despite preferring not to, we at the Lindy Cake need to secure ourselves in case of a new pandemic / endemic outbreak. That means there are some special terms in this year's event. Please read them carefully and make sure that you are comfortable with them before you buy your pass.

General terms

After processing your registration, we will send you a confirmation email including our bank details. Payment is due up until 10 days after receiving the confirmation. If you fail to pay in time, your participation might be cancelled.

If you cannot attend our event, we will not be able to refund your payment. However, if you find someone who dances in the same role as you (leader/follower) to fill your spot, you're welcome to pass it on, as long as you inform us immediately and send us the name and email address of the person whom you are selling your pass to.

We, as the organisers, cannot be held accountable for any damages, theft or loss of personal belongings. Any lost items that we find will be kept for one month after the event. Unclaimed items will be donated to charity.

We cannot be held accountable for any injuries that might incur during Lindy Cake. Please take care not to harm yourself or your fellow dancers.

In cases of force majeure and/or new regulations concerning the **Covid pandemic**, epidemic outbreaks, crisis, war, terrorist attack, strikes, extreme weather, government actions, etc., the Black Forest e.V may cancel, postpone or modify the nature of the Lindy Cake festival, as well as absolve itself of the responsibility of making a complete refund for reasons beyond its control. In any case, the organization may retain a percentage of the amount paid under the concept of administrative fees. Administrative fees consist of covering the part of expenses already produced and not recoverable during the year prior to the event (please note, these do not include any personal fees for the organisation, as we are a completely voluntary team). In any case, the organization will always try to consider alternative options to reduce damage to all parties.

The Lindy Cake will abide by the government rules concerning a new pandemic / endemic outbreak in place at the time of the exchange. In case of any new regulations, you will be informed about them via email prior to the event. By registering for the Lindy Cake, you agree to abide by the German government rules at the time (for example, if required, to show your immunization status in order to enter the parties).

Apart from official regulations we appeal to everybody's common sense to stay at home in case you experience any kind of symptoms of sickness (for example, coughing, fever, flu symptoms etc.) in order to protect each other. If we notice such symptoms among our participants, we reserve the right to refuse them admittance.

In the event that you are unable to travel due to governmental or border restrictions, please notify us as soon as possible. We will attempt to give your pass to someone on the waiting list. If we are successful, you will receive the price of the pass that your replacement pays.

Privacy Terms

By attending Lindy Cake you give us permission to use and publish photographs and video material taken during the event of you and whoever you're dancing with. We will not sell this media to any third parties.

You also give us permission to contact you for organisational purposes, for example, emails with event details, questions concerning hosting or participation in different activities. These emails include newsletters prior to the event for which you have signed up.

By signing up to the Lindy Cake you give us permission to use your contact details (such as email and telephone number) and to pass them on to others in our team in order to organise the event. This information is used only for the purpose of organising the Lindy Cake (for instance, finding a host and accommodation or planning the activities). This information is not passed on for commercial use.

All information provided by the participants at registration or later on will not be transmitted to any other organization or third party unless specifically requested by the person concerned.

If you register for the Lindy Cake it means you have read these Terms and Conditions and you agree to them.